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Year Group | Class Teacher(s) Senior Leader
FS1 Caterpillars Mrs Rowe and Mrs Pirt

FS2 Ladybirds Mrs Raynsford Mrs Redhead
FS2 Bumblebees Mrs Redhead

y1!2 Turtles Mrs Pringle & Mrs Thompson

Y1/2 Octopus Miss Steele Mrs Thompson
Y1/2 Starfish Ms Moulding & Mrs Lympany

Y3/4 Hedgehogs Miss Tilling

Y3/4 Bears Mr Patterson

Y3/4 Foxes Mrs Robinson

\/5!6 Woodpeckers Mrs Gurupatham

Yb/6 Eagles Mr Adams

Y5/6 Robins Miss Webb

SEN Unit | The Ark Mrs Sylvester & Miss Butler

Miss Tilling

Miss Webb

Mrs Sylvester

Millbrook Friends Summer Fete— Friday 28th June

Friday 28th June is Dress Down Day!

In return for wearing your own clothes please can you
bring in an item for our Colour Tombola . Your child does
not need to wear clothes of that colour.

Caterpillars & The Ark - Purple

Ladybirds & Bumblebees - Black/Brown

Turtles & Seahorses - Red
Starfish & Badgers - Orange

Sparrows & Woodpeckers - Green

Robins & Skylarks - Blue

We look forward to seeing you at the Fete after school.




Millbrook Primary School & Pre-school
Worsley Road, Freshbrook, Swindon SN5 8NU

Phone: 01793 872800, Website: www.millbrook.swindon.sch.uk
Email: secretary@millbrook.swindon.sch.uk  Twitter: @MillbrookPri Instagram: @millbrookprimaryschool

Dates for your Diary

Wednesday 26th June —Caterpillars trip to soft play at the Link Centre

Thursday 27th June— September 2024 Reception Information Evening for parents
5.30pm

Friday 28th June— Summer Fete 3.15—5pm

Wednesday 3rd July—Class Photographs

Tuesday 9th July — Year 1 and 2 trip to Cotswold Country Park
Tuesday 9th July —New to Year 1 Parent Information Evening 6pm
Wednesday 10th July—Caterpillar Open Evening 3.45-4.45pm
Thursday 11th July — Infant Voice Festival at the Wyvern Theatre
Friday 12th July — End of year reports

Monday 15th July — Year 3 and 4 Iron Age day in school

Tuesday 16th July—Shuffle Up afternoon

Thursday 18th July—Year 5 and 6 Production 1.15 pm and 6pm
Monday 22nd July — Year 6 leavers service at Freshbrook Church 9.15am
Monday 22nd July — Year 6 leavers party during the afternoon
Tuesday 23rd July — Caterpillars Graduation Ceremony 10.30am
Tuesday 23rd July—last day of school for children finish at 1.15pm
Wednesday 24th July—Staff Training Day

Fe ¥k ke xk

Monday 2nd September—Staff Training Day
Tuesday 3rd September—Children return to school

IMPORTANT - Road Safety

Wiltshire Police have received 3 reports in the last week, on different days,
regarding children witnessed trespassing on the M4 motorway. The behaviour
reported includes dangling of f a bridge over the motorway and being on the hard
shoulder.

Clearly this behaviour is extremely dangerous and those involved are putting
themselves at serious risk of being fatally injured. They are also behaving in a way
that has the potential Yo endanger road users and could result in a catastrophic
accident.

As a school close to the motorway, we have been asked to ensure parents and
children are aware of the dangers and to do everything we can to make sure this
is not Millbrook children trespassing on the M4.




